
gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.058 0.507 0.956 1.406 1.855
ppb

0.058 0.507 0.956 1.406 1.855
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.99065 0.99532 1.00000 1.00472 1.00944
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Jan2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
ppb 1e 12

2 4 6
ppb 1e 12

6 0 6
ppb 1e 14

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 14

0.9354 0.9677 1.0000 1.0345 1.0691
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Jan2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

33.54 16.77 0.00 16.77 33.54
ppb

12.97 6.49 0.00 6.49 12.97
ppb

0.9329 0.9665 1.0000 1.0360 1.0719
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Jan2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

0.0625 0.0312 0.0000 0.0312 0.0625
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999999404 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Jan2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.95559 0.97779 1.00000 1.02324 1.04648
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Jan2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

0 1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

5 0 5
ppb 1e 14

2 0 2
ppb 1e 14

0.9404 0.9702 1.0000 1.0317 1.0634
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Jan2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.9358 0.9679 1.0000 1.0343 1.0686
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Jan2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.96652 0.98326 1.00000 1.01732 1.03464
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Jan2019)
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